
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR SPRINKLER CALCULATION 

JULINA AK SISEY 

(98717053) 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award 

of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical) 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

MAY 2003 



" I declared that this is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries 

which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted for any 

degree and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree." 

Signed : 

Date .23. M«y...^003 

Julina Anak Sisey 

UiTM No : 98717053 



ABSTRACT 

A fire sprinkler system is one of the fire fighting equipment that is required 

in a building, especially commercial building. It is important to determine the correct 

pipe size and pressure loss in the piping network of the fire sprinkler system. Thus, 

this project is to develop a software which can handle the tremendous and complex 

calculation involved. The first objective of this project is to provide a user-friendly 

environment for the end user. Since the target user are non-professionals, it is 

intended to be build for easy understanding, provided that the user has basic 

knowledge and understanding of Mechanical Building Services area. The second 

objective is to make this project to become a pioneering move to publish software on 

sprinkler calculation by the local students who are involved in Mechanical Building 

area. 

in 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR 

SPRINKLER CALCULATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

IV 

vii 

viii 

x 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

Objective 

Background 

Review of past work 

Methodology 

1.4.1 Literature Review 

Significance of work 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

CHAPTER 2 INTRODUCTION TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

2.1 History 

2.2 Type of system 

2.3 Classes of sprinkler system 

2.4 Water Supplies for sprinkler 

5 

5 

6 

7 

IV 



2.5 Classification of fire risks 

2.6 Testing of sprinkler installation 

2.7 Types of Sprinkler Installation 

2.7.1 Open Loop Sprinkler System 

2.7.2 Close Loop Sprinkler System 

2.7.3 Compound Sprinkler System 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

CHAPTER 3 HYDRAULIC CALCULATION FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM 

3.1 Theory 

3.1.1 Pressure 

3.1.2 Flow in pipes 

3.1.3 Head loss for flow in pipeline 

3.1.4 Joints 

3.1.5 Static and velocity pressure 

3.2 Friction Loss in a Network 

3.2.1 Series Connection 

3.2.2 Parallel Connection 

3.2.3 Compound Piping Network 

3.3 Sprinkler Discharge 

3.4 Method of Calculation 

12 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

17 

18 

18 

18 

20 

CHAPTER 4 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT OF OPEN LOOP SPRINKLER 

SYSTEM 

4.1 Project Overview 

4.2 Program Flow Chart 

4.3 Logic Flow 

4.4 Interface Design 

4.4.1 Splash screen 

4.4.2 Main menu screen 

4.4.3 Working window 

21 

22 

22 

23 

23 

23 

24 

v 


