

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR SPRINKLER CALCULATION

JULINA AK SISEY (98717053)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

MAY 2003

"I declared that this is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted for any degree and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree."

Signed:

Date : 23 May 2003

Julina Anak Sisey

UiTM No: 98717053

ABSTRACT

A fire sprinkler system is one of the fire fighting equipment that is required in a building, especially commercial building. It is important to determine the correct pipe size and pressure loss in the piping network of the fire sprinkler system. Thus, this project is to develop a software which can handle the tremendous and complex calculation involved. The first objective of this project is to provide a user-friendly environment for the end user. Since the target user are non-professionals, it is intended to be build for easy understanding, provided that the user has basic knowledge and understanding of Mechanical Building Services area. The second objective is to make this project to become a pioneering move to publish software on sprinkler calculation by the local students who are involved in Mechanical Building area.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	CON	TENTS	PAGE		
	SOFT	TWARE DEVELOPMENT FOR	i		
	SPRI				
	ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	ii		
	ABST	RACT	iii		
	TABL	E OF CONTENTS	iv		
	LIST	vii			
	LIST	viii			
	LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	x		
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Objective	1		
	1.2	Background	1		
	1.3	Review of past work	2		
	1.4	Methodology	2		
		1.4.1 Literature Review	2		
	1.5	Significance of work	3		
CHAPTER 2	INTR				
	2.1	History	5		
	2.2	Type of system	5		
	2.3	Classes of sprinkler system	6		
	2.4	Water Supplies for sprinkler	7		

	2.5	Classii	ication of fire risks	0		
	2.6	Testing	8			
	2.7	Types	of Sprinkler Installation	9		
		2.7.1	Open Loop Sprinkler System	9		
		2.7.2	Close Loop Sprinkler System	10		
		2.7.3	Compound Sprinkler System	10		
CHAPTER 3	HYDRAULIC CALCULATION FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM					
	3.1	Theory	,	12		
		3.1.1	Pressure	12		
		3.1.2	Flow in pipes	13		
		3.1.3	Head loss for flow in pipeline	14		
		3.1.4	Joints	15		
		3.1.5	Static and velocity pressure	16		
	3.2	Friction	n Loss in a Network	17		
		3.2.1	Series Connection	17		
		3.2.2	Parallel Connection	18		
		3.2. 3	Compound Piping Network	18		
	3.3	Sprink	18			
	3.4	Metho	20			
CHAPTER 4	SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT OF OPEN LOOP SPRINKLER SYSTEM					
	4.1	Projec	t Overview	21		
	4.2	Progra	m Flow Chart	22		
	4.3	Logic F	Flow	22		
	4.4	Interfa	ce Design	23		
		4.4.1	Splash screen	23		
		4.4.2	Main menu screen	23		
		4.4.3	Working window	24		